
MDEQ Contract# 18-00166 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 

FINANCIAL AUDIT SERVICES CONTRACT 

WHEREAS, Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality, the Office of the State 
Auditor (OSA), and Windham and Lacey, PLLC, CPA (the Firm) entered into a contract (Contract), 
under which the Firm agreed to render financial audit services with respect to the Mississippi 
Department of Environmental Quality's financial statements for the fiscal year ending June 30, 
2018;and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provision of the Contract, signed July 3, 2018, the 
parties agreed to two (2) one year options to renew contracted services; 

WHEREAS, the Contract is currently set to expire on the August 12, 2019, and new or 
replacement contracts have not been entered into; and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provision of the Contract, the parties are desirous of 
and in agreement to renew the term of the contract through July 1, 2020, during which time the 
Firm agrees to render financial audit services with respect to Mississippi Depaitment of 
Environmental Quality's financial statements for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2019, under the 
same terms and conditions as the original contract with an amended price not to exceed $27,500.00; 
and with due dates that remain in force as original contract with one year change in year (September 

· 17, 2019 in lieu of 2018); and any questions of discrepancies of due date to be settled by OSA; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Contract now consists of this Amendment Number 1, and the 
Contract. Any ambiguities, conflicts or questions of the interpretation of this agreement shall be 
resolved by first reference to this Amendment Number 1, and if still unresolved, by reference to 
the Contract, and if still unresolved, by reference to the Proposal, and if still unresolved, by 
reference to the Request for Proposal. Except as specifically stated herein, all other terms and 
conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect as originally stated, and this 
Amendment Number l is hereby made a part of the Contract. 

{Signature Page Follows} 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment Number 1 to 
be executed on the dates shown below: 

By:------�----

Date: _._·--:;.c..+)_2,r-"'-h __ 9 __ 

Office of the State Auditor 

Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality 

By: ,IJ[{}J' .. 2� 
Nam--;-/eVi / -ro)/(( .(_,b tlR

By:-------------

Date: _Le
=+
,�-'---�µ

+-'---"'-
:i ----

By:�I� mtye� 
Name: _)� 

By: - -----------

Date: 
-----------



STATE OF MISSISSIPPI 
MS DEPT ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

VENDOR INFORMATION 
Vendor Number : 3100023430 
Vendor: 
WINDHAM & LACEY LLP 
2708 OLD BRANDON ROAD 
PEARL MS 39208 

Contact Name 
Tel Number 
Fax Number 
Email 

SHIPPING ADDRESS 

MS DEPT ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
1470-MS DEPT ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
PO BOX 20305 
JACKSON MS 39289 

Notice to Vendor : 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Number 

Agency Contract Identifier 

Contract Type 

Contract Description 

Contract Valid Dates 

Total Value 

Distributors 

Delivery Days 

BUYER INFORMATION 

: 8200039710 

: 1470-18-C-CNTR-00060 

: Purchasing (General) 

: NIA 

: 05/29/2018 - 08/12/2019 

: 27,500.00 

: None 

: 0 

Contact Person 
Telephone 

: Aveleka Moore 
: (601) 961-5107 

Fax 
E-mail : AMOORE@MDEQ.MS.GOV 

The purpose of this contract is to provide professional Accounting and Auditing services. 

Item Qty Unit Price Per Unit " Description 
-

Delivery/ 
- Required Date 

·--·· 

Retention Product Number/ Discount .Amount 

·Suoolier Product

#1 0.000 AU $ 0.00 Accounting Services 00/00/0000 -
00/00/0000 

0.00% 0.00 $27,500.00 

Page 1 / 1 














































